

CS No.59107/16

Vivek Beri VS B N Uniyal & Anr

24.01.2017

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Mayank Datta for plaintiff.

Court is apprised that vide order dated 03.11.2016 plaintiff was allowed to lead evidence by way of video conferencing as he residing of California, USA.

As requested in terms of clause 4.0 (x) and 6.6 of Video Conferencing Guidelines issued by Hon'ble High Court dated 10.06.2016, let a direction be issued to NIC to do the needful in terms of guidelines for facilitating the recording of evidence.

Put up on **17.04.2017** for purpose fixed.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
24.01.2017