

CS No. 59107/16
Vivek Beri Vs. B N Uniyal

17.04.2017

Present: Shri Mayank Dutta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. S. Deeproy, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.1.

Shri Kishan Sharma and Ms. Rachna Jha, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.2.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to place on record the requisite details of the plaintiff who is to be examined as a witness by a Video Conferencing as per Video Conferencing Guidelines issued by Hon'ble Delhi High Court. Both the sides submit that it would be convenient to record the same in the Video Conferencing Room, Patiala House Court.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to get in touch with Incharge, Video Conferencing Room to fix some date when the room is not required by Ld. Sessions Court.

To come up for follow up on **04.05.2017**.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
17.04.2017