

**CS No. 59107/16**  
**Vivek Beri Vs. B N Uniyal**

**13.07.2017**

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Aditya Soni for plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel Sh. A N Aggarwal for defendant.  
Ld. Counsel Sh. Kishan Sharma for defendant no.2.  
Ld. PO is on leave today.  
As per directions put up for purpose already fixed for

**29.08.2017.**

**(Reader)**  
**13.07.2017**