

**CS No.59107/16**

**Vivek Beri VS B N Uniyal & Anr.**

**10.11.2017**

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms. Swaralipi Deb Roy for defendant  
no. 1.

It is submitted that evidence is under way before Ld. LC.

Now to come up for final arguments on **20.04.2018**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**10.11.2017**