

**CS no.59107/16**

**Vivek Beri VS B N Uniyal & Anr.**

**10.12.2018**

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms. Anu Chauhan for defendant no.1.

It is submitted that evidence is going on before LC and is at the stage of DE.

In the circumstances, put up for further proceedings on **23.02.2019.**

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**10.12.2018**