

CS no.59107/16

Vivek Beri VS B N Uniyal

23.02.2019

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Ms. Swaralipi for defendant no.1.

Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Kishan Sharma for defendant
no.2.

It is submitted that evidence is already completed but LC
report is not filed till date.

Court notice be issued to LC Ms. Shelly Dutta to file
her report in the Court within a week.

It is submitted by defendant that she had obtained certain
original documents from the Court file pursuant to the directions of
this Court and she is willing to hand back the same.

Ahlmad is directed to receive the documents after
thoroughly checking the same.

Put up for final arguments on **23.04.2019 at 11.30 am.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
23.02.2019