

CS No. 59107/16
Vivek Beri Vs. B N Uniyal

23.04.2019

Present: Shri Aditya Soni, Shri Sahesh Jauhari and Shri Mayank Datta, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Swaralipi Deb Roy, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant No.1.

In between the dates of hearing, an application was moved by plaintiff thereby submitting that they may be permitted to obtain certified copy of the order of Local Commissioner which is a bulky report. It is further submitted by Ld. Counsel that inadvertently it is mentioned in the application that it was filed on behalf of defendant no.1.

Heard and gone through the record.

Plaintiff may obtain the certified copy of the LC report before the next date of hearing as per law.

Application accordingly disposed off.

Put up for final arguments on **09.07.2019 at 11.15 AM.**

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
23.04.2019