

CS 59107/16

VIVEK BERI Vs. B N UNIYAL etc

23.04.2022

Present: Sh. Yuvraj Sharma, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Mineesha Dhodi, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Sh. Uttam Kumar, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2.

An application u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC has been filed for impleading the LRs of deceased defendant no. 2.

Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that the main counsel is not available today and he will file the reply to the said application moved today and would address the final arguments on the NDOH.

Put up for filing the reply of the abovesaid application and final arguments on **02.06.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
23.04.2022