

CS No. 59107/16

Vivek Beri Vs. B.N. Uniyal

03.11.2022

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Dhruv Srivastava for the plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Abhinav Aggarwal for defendant no 1.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Sonu Kumar for defendant no. 2.

Adjourned at the request of parties. Last opportunity is given to the parties to advance final arguments if any, as well as arguments on the pending application.

Relist the matter now on 12.01.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)

**Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
03.11.2022**