

**CS 59107/16**  
**VIVEK BERI Vs. B N UNIYAL**

**06.09.2023**

Present: Sh. Rajat Gautam, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Komal Vats, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no.  
1.

Ms. Prerna Kaushik, Ld proxy counsel for LR's of  
defendant no. 2.

As main counsel for the parties are not available,  
matter is adjourned for final arguments now on 16.11.2023.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**06.09.2023**