

23.02.2024

Present : Sh. Rajat, Ld Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

Ms. Swarlipi Deb Roy, Ld counsel for defendant
no.1 through VC.

Ms. Kadambiri, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff requests for an
adjournment.

Request is opposed. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2
submits that in case the Court accedes to the request for the
adjournment, last opportunity be granted to the parties for
addressing final arguments and a short date of hearing be given.

Record is perused.

Since the last many dates of hearings, the Ld. Main
Counsel for the defendant no. 2 was herself not appearing before
the Court for addressing final arguments.

A lenient view is taken and matter is adjourned for final
arguments to 05.11.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
23.02.2024