

CS No. 59107/16
VIVEK BERI Vs. B N UNIYAL

08.10.2025

Present: Mr. Aditya Soni and Mr. Rajat Gautam, Ld.

Counsels for the plaintiff.

Ms. Swarlipi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.1
through VC.

Ms. Kopal Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant No.2 through VC.

Part final arguments on behalf of plaintiff heard.
During course of arguments it is found that written statement is
not tagged in the relevant part of the file. Ahlmad of the court is
directed to tag the file properly before next date of hearing as the
record is voluminous.

Put up for further final arguments on 02.03.2026.
Longer date is given as per request of ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
08.10.2025