

CS 59107/16  
VIVEK BERI Vs. B N UNIYAL

14.03.2026

File taken up today as per the notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: Mr. Khan Ahmed Dardesh, Ld. proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that main counsel for plaintiff has recently undergone surgery and hence shall not be able to appear in court.

Considering the submission, put up for final arguments on 11.08.2026. Date is given as per convenience of the plaintiff.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
14.03.2026

At this stage Mr. Swarlipi Deb Roy, Ld. counsel for defendant has appeared and has been apprised about the proceedings and next date of hearing.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
14.03.2026